
Calendar of Events

Clean Water Professionals of Kentucky & Tennessee
291 N Hubbards Lane

Louisville, KY 40207

admin@cleanwaterprofessionals.org

July 27, 2025
  - July 30, 2025

WPC 2025
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM EST
Each year, the Clean Water Professionals of Kentucky & Tennessee (CWP-KT) and the
Kentucky/Tennessee American Water Works Association (KY/TN AWWA) join forces to
present the largest conference in Kentucky and Tennessee for water professionals, the
KY/TN Water Professionals Conference (WPC).

Join us in 2025 in Knoxville, TN, for unparalleled content, networking experiences,
hands-on professional development, and more!

Click HERE for More Information on WPC25

August 12, 2025 Women of Water - Louisville Chapter
05:30 PM - 06:30 PM EST
Yoga - Tuesday, August 12th, 2025
Time: 5:30 PM
Location: Ten20 Craft Brewery
Address: 1020 E Washington Street, Louisville, KY 40206
Chapter Leads:     Kelley Dearing-Smith ksmith@louisvillewater.com 
                              Danielle Dresch danielle.dresch@hdrinc.com

August 18, 2025 Women of Water - Nashville Chapter
04:30 PM - 06:00 PM CST
Happy Hour - Monday, August 18th, 2025  

Time: 4:30 - 6:00 PM
Location: Coral Club
Address: 604 Gallatin Ave #217, Nashville, TN 37206
Chapter Leads:     Leeann Johnston Leeann.Johnston@bargedesign.com 
                              Abigail Reynolds Abigail.Reynolds@bargedesign.com  
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August 26, 2025 Women of Water - Knoxville Chapter
05:30 PM - 07:30 PM EST
Happy Hour - Tuesday, August 26th, 2025

Time: 5:30 PM
Location: BarrelHouse by Gypsy Circus
Address: 621 Lamar St, Knoxville, TN 37917
Chapter Leads:     Erin VanHoozier Erin.VanHoozier@bargedesign.com 
                              Brianna Baxter Brianna.baxter@loudonutilities.org

August 28, 2025 Women of Water - Lexington Chapter
Kenwick Table
201 Owsley Ave
Lexington, KY 40502
07:30 AM - 09:00 AM EST
Morning Coffee - Thursday, August 28th, 2025
Time: 7:30 - 9:00 AM
Location: Kenwick Table
Address: 201 Owsley Ave, Lexington, KY 40502

We hope you can join us for a morning coffee/tea/water at Kenwick Table!
Stop by any time between 7:30-9:00 am.
Parking is available in the church lot nearby.
Bring your ideas for our fall/winter events!!!

Chapter Leads:     Krista Citron krista.citron@amwater.com 
                              Susan Lancho susan.lancho@amwater.com

September 9, 2025
  - September 10, 2025

 2025 Collection Certification School 
Bowling Green Municipal Utilities 
801 Center St
Bowling Green , KY 42101
08:00 AM - 05:30 PM CST
CWP-KT is pleased to offer this 2-day course open to operators seeking CEU credit and
those approved for the KY certification exam. This 2-day (September 9-10) certification
school will be followed by a test day on September 11, administered by the KY Operator
Certification Program (OCP). 

Please note: Individuals planning to take the KY certification exam must first apply and
gain approval from the Operator Certification Program. 
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September 12, 2025 Women of Water - NKY Chapter
More Details Coming Soon!
Luncheon - Friday, September 12th, 2025

Chapter Leads:     Katie Nolan katie.nolan@greshamsmith.com 
                              Mindy Scott mscott@sd1.org

September 17, 2025 Women of Water - Chattanooga Chapter
05:00 PM - 07:00 PM EST
Happy Hour - Wednesday, September 17th, 2025

Time: 5:00 - 7:00 PM
Location: Wanderlinger Brewery
Address: 55 Station Street, Chattanooga, TN 37408
Chapter Leads:     Christie Hesse Christie.Hesse@jacobs.com 
                              Neeley Langham neeley.langham@jacobs.com

December 2, 2025
  - December 3, 2025

2025 Wastewater Treatment Certification School 
Bowling Green Municipal Utilities 
801 Center St
Bowling Green , KY 42101
08:00 AM - 05:30 PM CST
CWP-KT is pleased to offer this 2-day course open to operators seeking CEU credit and
those approved for the KY certification exam. This 2-day (December 2-3) certification
school will be followed by a test day on December 4, administered by the KY Operator
Certification Program (OCP). 

Please note: Individuals planning to take the KY certification exam must first apply and
gain approval from the Operator Certification Program. 

Coming Soon Looking for a past event?
Click HERE
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